

NODSE

*709043015

342 4TH AVENUE

HUNTINGTON WV

HEALTH CARE SERVICE INC

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

25701

304-525-9184

Request for Quotation

REQ NUMBER
WWV12021

PAGE 1

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

PAUL REYNOLDS 304-558-0468

WORKFORCE WEST VIRGINIA OFFICE OF ADMIN. SUPPORT-5302

OFFICE OF ADMIN. SUPPORT OF SUPPO

25305-0112 304-558-2631

DATE PRINTED TERM			MS OF SALE		SHIP VIA		F.O.B	FREIGHT TERMS	
04/17/		NETON	RECE	Tal	UPS Sta	Granda Glanda		Prepair	
BID OPENING DATE	≣; œ1::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::	04/25/2	2012			BID (PENING TIME 01	;30PM	
LINE	QUA	YTITY	POD	CAT. NO.	ITEM N	UMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	
	ADD: (COST SH		DDENI	DUM NO. 1	L			
	BID OPE			:HANGE	D.				
	FROM:	04/18/	12 @1	:30 E	.м.				
	TO: NO OTHE	04/25/		1:30	P.M.				
001		L	S		20-07 D JAWS S	CREEN RE	ADER -		
							Please REFER Accompanying	to quotations	
Z.	*****	THIS			OF RFQ	WWV120	21 ***** TOTAL:	\$ 37,416.00	
<i>y</i>	FRE	: 304	1-63	R Ste 3-75	514 54		2012 APR 23 AM 11: 56		
	110 14 15 15	i. 30		SILVE	READL	CO VM TERMS AND COI	WW PURCHASING DWISION		
SIGNATURE	Due to	La FE	zek (estem		33-7554 (cell) DATE	-70-7017	
TIPLE)	ENT(4-2	0-12) FE	N 550	3531	265	1000		TO BE NOTED ABOVE	

COST SHEET FOR WWV12021

ITEM NO.	Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
1.	JAWS Professional DL-20 Current Version (13)	1	# 15,264.°°	\$ 15,264.00
2.	JAWS Professional DL-20 SMA at time of purchase of DL-20 Current Version (13)	1	3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
3.	Wynn Wizard Single User License Current Version (6.X)	18	\$\ 945.\\\	\$ 17,010.00
4.	Wynn Wizard SMA at the time of purchase of 18 copies of Wynn Wizard single user license current version (6.X)	18	∯ 119. ⁰⁰	¥ 2,142.00
5.	Shipping and Handling and Insurance (optional)	1		

GRAND TOTAL = EXTENDED COST FOR LINES 1-5

\$37,416,00

Please REFER to ACCOMPANYING QUOTATIONS

fred Silventin President 4-20-12

HEALTH CARE SERVICE, INC.

FEIN: 550531265

CONTACT. FRED SILVERSTEIN CELL. 304-633-7554

FAY: 304-522-0692

email: fredSilvER@AOL.COM



342 FOURTH AVENUE HUNTINGTON, WEST VIRGINIA 25701 USA TELEPHONE: 304-525-9184 EMAIL: fredSilver@aol.com

April 20, 2012

QUOTATION

To: State Of West Virginia
Department Of Administration
Purchasing Department
Mr. Paul Reynolds
Building 15
2019 Washington Street East
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

RE: RFQ NUMBER WWV12021

Should you have any questions or require additional information please contact Fred Silverstein (cell phone 304-633-7554) or email fredSilver@aol.com.

RE: JAWS Professional District License-20 User (JAWS Professional DL-20)

Software Maintenance Agreement JAWS Professional DL-20

JAWS Professional DL-20 Version 13	\$	15264.00
JAWS Professional DL-20 SMA At time of Purchase of JAWS Professional DL-20	•••	3000.00
Total		18264.00

FEIN: 550531265

Shipping is prepaid and standard UPS Ground. Terms are net on receipt of invoice. Pricing is valid for 30 days. Please inquire, a "price valid for" extension may or may not be available at the time of inquiry. Only the current released version of a product is shipped. Should a new product version be released prior to an order for items on this Quotation being accepted by the manufacturer a new



342 FOURTH AVENUE HUNTINGTON, WEST VIRGINIA 25701 USA TELEPHONE: 304-525-9184 EMAIL: fredSilver@aol.com

April 20, 2012

QUOTATION

To: State of West Virginia
Department Of Administration
Purchasing Department
Mr. Paul Reynolds
Building 15
2019 Washington Street East
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

RE: RFQ NUMBER WWV12021

ITEMS: Wynn Wizard Single User License Current Version (Version 6.x)

Software Maintenance Agreement for Wynn Wizard

Should you have any questions or require additional information please contact Fred Silverstein (cell phone 304-633-7554) or email fredSilver@aol.com.

18 Copies Wynn Wizard Single User License \$ 945.00 each \$ 17010.00 Current Version (6.x)

Total 19152.00

FEIN: 550531265

Shipping is prepaid and standard UPS Ground. Terms are net on receipt of invoice. Pricing is valid for 30 days. Please inquire, a "price valid for" extension may or may not be available at the time of inquiry. Only the current released version of a product is shipped. Should a new product version be released prior

Page 2 RFQ Number WWV12021 Wynn Wizard with SMA Health Care Services, Inc. April 20, 2012

to an order for items on this Quotation being accepted by the manufacturer a new quotation will be required. Should you require additional information or have questions please contact Fred Silverstein (cell 304-633-7554) or email fredSilver@aol.com.

Date 4-20-12

Fred Silverstein

President

Health Care Services, Inc.

RFQ No. WW V12021

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a states: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate.

DEFINITIONS:

"Debt" means any assessment, premium, penalty, fine, tax or other amount of money owed to the state or any of its political subdivisions because of a judgment, fine, permit violation, license assessment, defaulted workers' compensation premium, penalty or other assessment presently delinquent or due and required to be paid to the state or any of its political subdivisions, including any interest or additional penalties accrued thereon.

"Debtor" means any individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association owing a debt to the state or any of its political subdivisions. "Political subdivision" means any county commission; municipality; county board of education; any instrumentality established by a county or municipality; any public body charged by law with the performance of a government function or whose jurisdiction is coextensive with one or more counties or municipalities. "Related party" means a party, whether an individual, corporation, partnership, vendor by blood, marriage, ownership or contract through which the party has a relationship of ownership or other interest with the vendor so that the party will actually or by effect receive or control a portion of the benefit, profit or other of the total contract amount.

EXCEPTION: The prohibition of this section does not apply where a vendor has contested any tax administered pursuant to chapter eleven of this code, workers' compensation premium, permit fee or environmental fee or assessment and the matter has not become final or where the vendor has entered into a payment plan or agreement and the vendor is not in default of any of the provisions of such plan or agreement.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor affirms and acknowledges the information in this affidavit and is in compliance with the requirements as stated.

WITNESS THE FOLLOWING SIGNATURE Vendor's Name: HEALTH CORE GERVICES, INC. PRESIDENT Authorized Signature: Date: 4-13-2017 State of COV County of County

823 Eighth Street Huntington, WV 25701 My Commission Expires July 24, 2019

State of West Virginia

VENDOR PREFERENCE CERTIFICATE

Certification and application* is hereby made for Preference in accordance with **West Virginia Code**, §5A-3-37. (Does not apply to construction contracts). **West Virginia Code**, §5A-3-37, provides an opportunity for qualifying vendors to request (at the time of bid) preference for their residency status. Such preference is an evaluation method only and will be applied only to the cost bid in accordance with the **West Virginia Code**. This certificate for application is to be used to request such preference. The Purchasing Division will make the determination of the Resident Vendor Preference, if applicable.

1.	Application is made for 2.5% resident vendor preference for the reason checked: Bidder is an individual resident vendor and has resided continuously in West Virginia for four (4) years immediately preced-
<u> </u>	ing the date of this certification; or, Bidder is a partnership, association or corporation resident vendor and has maintained its headquarters or principal place of business continuously in West Virginia for four (4) years immediately preceding the date of this certification; or 80% of the ownership interest of Bidder is held by another individual, partnership, association or corporation resident vendor who has maintained its headquarters or principal place of business continuously in West Virginia for four (4) years immediately preceding the date of this certification; or,
	Bidder is a nonresident vendor which has an affiliate or subsidiary which employs a minimum of one hundred state residents and which has maintained its headquarters or principal place of business within West Virginia continuously for the four (4) years immediately preceding the date of this certification; or,
2	Application is made for 2.5% resident vendor preference for the reason checked: Bidder is a resident vendor who certifies that, during the life of the contract, on average at least 75% of the employees working on the project being bid are residents of West Virginia who have resided in the state continuously for the two years immediately preceding submission of this bid; or,
3.	Application is made for 2.5% resident vendor preference for the reason checked: Bidder is a nonresident vendor employing a minimum of one hundred state residents or is a nonresident vendor with an affiliate or subsidiary which maintains its headquarters or principal place of business within West Virginia employing a minimum of one hundred state residents who certifies that, during the life of the contract, on average at least 75% of the employees or Bidder's affiliate's or subsidiary's employees are residents of West Virginia who have resided in the state continuously for the two years immediately preceding submission of this bid; or,
4.	Application is made for 6% resident vendor preference for the reason checked: Bidder meets either the requirement of both subdivisions (1) and (2) or subdivision (1) and (3) as stated above; or,
5.	Application is made for 3.5% resident vendor preference who is a veteran for the reason checked: Bidder is an individual resident vendor who is a veteran of the United States armed forces, the reserves or the National Guard and has resided in West Virginia continuously for the four years immediately preceding the date on which the bid is submitted; or,
6.	Application is made for 3.5% resident vendor preference who is a veteran for the reason checked: Bidder is a resident vendor who is a veteran of the United States armed forces, the reserves or the National Guard, if, for purposes of producing or distributing the commodities or completing the project which is the subject of the vendor's bid and continuously over the entire term of the project, on average at least seventy-five percent of the vendor's employees are residents of West Virginia who have resided in the state continuously for the two immediately preceding years.
require against or dedu	understands if the Secretary of Revenue determines that a Bidder receiving preference has falled to continue to meet the ments for such preference, the Secretary may order the Director of Purchasing to: (a) reject the bid; or (b) assess a penalty such Bidder in an amount not to exceed 5% of the bid amount and that such penalty will be paid to the contracting agency acted from any unpaid balance on the contract or purchase order.
authori the req deeme	mission of this certificate, Bidder agrees to disclose any reasonably requested information to the Purchasing Division and zes the Department of Revenue to disclose to the Director of Purchasing appropriate information verifying that Bidder has paid uired business taxes, provided that such information does not contain the amounts of taxes paid nor any other information d by the Tax Commissioner to be confidential.
Under	penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code, §61-5-3), Bidder hereby certifies that this certificate is true

and accurate in all respects; and that if a contract is issued to Bidder and if anything contained within this certificate

Title:

changes during the term of the contract, Bidder will notify the Purchasing Division in writing immediately.

BIDDER: HEALLY CARE SERVICES INC.

4-20-2012

^{*}Check any combination of preference consideration(s) indicated above, which you are entitled to receive.